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DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2796
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2011
SADBHAVANA SCHEMES OF ARMY
Khan Shri Hassan

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of major works executed by the Army in Ladakh Region of Jammu & Kashmir State under the Sadbhavana schemes;

(b) the expenditure incurred thereon;

(c) whether the Government has received adequate cooperation of the local administration therein; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRIA.K. ANTONY)

(a) & (b): Projects under Sadbhavana scheme executed by the Army in Ladakh relate to infrastructure, community development, Health care, Human Resources Development, Education, Information Technology and National Integration Tour etc. Since 2009-10, the expenditure incurred is as under:-

     (Rupees in Crores)

Year Amount Allotted Expenditure Incurred

2009-10  6.85   6.85

2010-11  7.00   7.00

2011-12  7.00   3.34 (till date)

(c) & (d): These projects are undertaken in consultation/ recommendations of village Sarpanches and district administration and are focused to supplement the requirements of the people in remote and inaccessible areas.
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